UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALBANK

TRUSTEE'S DEED

After Recording Mail To: Palladinetti & Assoc 4856 W Diversey Chicago



Doc# 1629134043 Fee \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00RPRF Fee \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/17/2016 11:09 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Name and Address of Taxpayer: CAROLE M BROWN 4907 N Central Park Unit 40630

ChicAgo THIS INDENTURE, made this January 12, 2016 between ALBANY BANK & TRUST COMPANY N.A., an association organized under the laws of the United States of America, as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in Trust, duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated June 14,2004, and known as Trust Number 11-5975, Party of the First Part, and, Carole M. Brown, Party of the Second Part;

WITNESSETH, that said Party of the First Part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto the Party of the Second Part, the following lescribed real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Please see attached description 25 Exhibit 'A'

Ave

Property Address

4907 N. Central Park, Unit 6, Chicago, IL 60530

PIN # 13-09-328-060-1006

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Party of the Second Part and to the proper use, benefit and behoove forever of said Party of the Second Part.

This deed is executed by the Party of the First Part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the liens of all Trust Deeds and/or Mortgages upon said real estate, if any, of record in said county; all unpaid general taxes and special assessments and other liens and claims of any kind; pending litigation, if any, affecting the said real estate; building lines; building, liquor and other restrictions of record, if any; party wall rights and party wall agreements, if any; Zoning and Building Laws and Ordinances; mechanic's lien claims, if any, easements of record, if any; and rights and claims of parties in possession.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Party of the First Part has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Trust Officer and attested by its Vice President, the day and year first above written.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LBANY BANK &	EDITICT COMPAN	JY N.A., as Trustee	Aforesaid	
LBANY BANK &	M	Tri	ıst Officer	
ву:	MACMUS			
Attest: Www	10	V10	e President	
Attest.				
OF HIDN	(215)			
STATE OF ILLING	es.			
COUNTY OF COC	K)	_	the State i	aforesaid, DO HEREBY dent personally known to ment, appeared before me
	- X	in and for said C	county, in the State of	dent personally known to ment, appeared before me ne said instrument as their
I, the undersigned	above-named True	st Officer and the au	o the foregoing instru	ment, appeared before me ne said instrument as their
to he the Same	OCIDOID	A Above cioned S	ealed and av-	ment, appeared belove have ne said instrument as their
this day in person,	and acknowledge	nd purposes therein	set forth.	
Goog and VOIUIIIII Y	aci, 101			
Given under my h	and and notarial so	eal, this Unuary 12,	1 Martin	
•••••	mmmm	1 1027	otary Public	_
**OF	FICIAL SEAL" L. MONTANEZ		otary rubile	2
JOAN Notery	Public, State of Illinois		171	
My Comm	ission Expires 09-10-201	J		
COOL.				D. 1 Estata Transfer
		under provisions of	Paragraph <u>C</u> Secti	ion 4, Real Estate Transfer
Illinois Transfer	Stamp - Exemple	under provisions of	C 10 115	
Act		and the same of th	5-19-16	-
	P resentative		Date	1/5
Buyer, Seller or	Representative	. A - mir	stant Albany Bank &	Trust Company N.A., 34
Prepared by:	Isaura Guerrero,	Administrative Assis	stant, Albany Bank & 773-433-1456 - FA	Trust Company N.A., 340 X 773-267-9405
W. Lawrence	Ave., Chicago, Illi	nois 60025-5100		
DO NOT MA	IL RECORDED	DEED TO ALBAN ANTEE'S AGENT	OR ATTORNEY.	
MAIL TO G	RANTEE OR GR	ANTEE'S AGENT	OR ATTORNEY.	
		17-Oct-2016	REAL ESTATE TRANSFE	R TAX 17-Oct-2016
REAL ESTATE TRAN	SFER TAX CHICAGO:	0.00	A COL	ILLINOIS: 0.00
	CHICAGO:	0.00 0.00 *		TOTAL: 0.0
	TOTAL:	0.00	13-09-328-060-1006	20161001669543 [12835-224-120

^{13-09-328-060-1006 | 20161001669543 | 0-250-040-128}

^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

1629134043 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

4907 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE #6, CHICAGO, IL 60630

PIN# 13-09-328-060-1006

Lot 1 in Block 47 in Village of Jefferson, according to the plat thereof recorded in book 85 of maps, in section 9, township 40, range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois; Which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to Declaration of Condominium made by LaSalle National Sank, A National Banking Association, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 14, 1971 and known as Trust Number 42223, and recorded in The Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois on August 28, 1973 as Document 22457002, together with an undivided 5.016 percent interest in said parcel (excepting from Dais Parcel all the Property and Space comprising all the units to creof as defined and set forth in said declaration and survey) of as

UNOFFICIAL CO

STATEMENT OF GRANTOR/GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

2016 Signature: Grantor or Agent JUAN A CANO Subscribed and sworn to me by the said (ave) Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois day of OUTOBE My Commission Expires Apr 25, 2020 this 2016. Notary Public

The grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of tene ficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois

2011 Signature:

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before, me by the said CARLO P. Palla

this 14 day of CTOBER

Notary Public

MAN A CANO Uni' . 'a Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr. 25.2020

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A. misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or AB) to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

6/20/2005 C:\Documents and Settings\Landa Enterprises\My Documents\websites\nnnt.com files\2005 redesign\new forms\residential\statement_of_grantor.doc